
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATIONIMODIFICATION OF CONTRACT IPANO. I. CONTRACT ID COE PAGE OFI AGSI I
2. AMENDMENTIMODtFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. R EUISTrION/PURCHASE RED NO. 0. PROJECT NO(I( opplicable)

M009 See Elock 16c ADM-12-355

6. ISSUED BY CODE 3100 7. ADMINISTERED BY IIolher1nnntemn,) CODE 31 00

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission U.S. Nuclear Reg-ilatory Commission
Div. of Contracts Div. of C.-ntracts
Attn: Nancy Lamor.-x'ritLos, 3U1-492-3638 Mail Stop: TWB-UI-Bl)N
MEil Stop: TWB-01-BIOM
Washingt.:n, DC 20555 Nassingtor, DC 20555

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No.. stroleet cowy. State and ZIP Code) (X) RA AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

ALLSTEEL, INC
9B. DATED (SEE ITEM IIl

221 i 2r4) AVE IOA1 MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTIORDER NO.

GS-28F-0001V NRC-DR-10-09-412

MUSCATtIJE IA 527615263
108. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)

CODE -03225620 FACAITYCODE A 002/2009

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

E The above numbered solicitation Is amended as set forth In Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers Is extended, '-Is not extended.
Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by-one of the following methods:

(a) By completing Items 8 and 15. and returning _ . copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the
offer submitted; or (c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR AC-
KNOWLEDGMENT To BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY
RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made
by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and Is received prior to the opening hour
and date Specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (ffrvred) R&R: 2012-40-5.-F--127 JC: D2336 SOC: 31.21 APNq: 31 XO200

DUNS: 1202-16711 NAICS: 337214 PSC: 7110
Obligate: $0

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTSIORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACTIORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

(X) A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specfy eauhority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10.

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACTIORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATWE CHANGES (suml as changes In paylng office, afpropralltn date, at.)
SET FORTH IN ITEM 14. PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43 103(b)

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

D. OTHER (Specify type of modlication and at.fhority)
Y. MUTLAL AGRZEMEN7 I OF DOTH .FARTICC

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor 11 is not, Il Is required to sign this document and retum 1 copies to the issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATrON (Organized by UCF secdon head•ngs. InCludng solchltUor,'llcor0cl sntbleci moair whmre fealble.)

""SEE PAGE TWO FOR A DESCRIPTION OF THE MODIFICATION""

The total delivery order ceiling is $850,305.00 (UNCHANGED)
The period of performance for the delivery order is from July 2, 2009 through June 30, 2014 (UNCHANGED)

NRC Project Office: Bruce Ridgely, email bruce.ridaelv(nirc.-aov; phone: 301-415-2161
Contractor POC: Michelle Ferrari, email: MichellefO.office-imacjes.cbm, phone: 240-283-1252

Except as proAdesd here•n aTl tln.e and condtonr of Be document referenced In Item 9A or IDA, as hretofaore changed. remains unchanged and in full force" nd effe•c

15A NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or plni)

Ronald L. Hartman
Nationai Channel Mananer

PREVIaOUS EDITION NOT USABLE

TrAAPI ATr - 1111f fl ill

STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-43)
Pre•-olld by GSA-FAR (48 CFRI53.243

QCT 10 2012



GS-28F-0001V NRC-DR-10-09-412 M009

The purpose of this delivery order modification is (1) to increase the unit pricing for all CLINs in accordance with
modifications PO-01 51 and PO-01 55 to GSA Federal Supply Schedule (FSS) contract GS-28F-0001V, and (2) to add
the following bookcase models: BC430, BC436, BC530, and BC536.

Accordingly, the delivery order is hereby modified as follows:

1. Section A. 1 PRICE/COST SCHEDULE is deleted in its entirety and replaced with the following:

001 PLF230NI 2 Drawer-30" Cloud 1-300 $265.10

002 PLF230NI 2 Drawer-30" Metallic 1-300 $286.93

003 PLF236NI 2 Drawer-36" Cloud 1-300 $294.49

004 PLF236NI 2 Drawer-36" Metallic 1-300 $316.32

005 PLF242NI 2 Drawer-42" Cloud 1-300 $323.01

006 PLF242NI 2 Drawer-42" Metallic 1-300 $344.84

007 PLF430NI 4 Drawer-30" Cloud 1-300 $459.78

008 PLF430NI 4 Drawer-30" Metallic 1-300 $499.94

009 PLF436NI 4 Drawer-36" Cloud 1-300 $517.40

010 PLF436NI 4 Drawer-36" Metallic 1-300 $557.56

011 PLF442NI 4 Drawer-42" Cloud 1-300 $575.02

012 PLF442NI 4 Drawer-42" Metallic 1-300 $615.17

013 PLF530NI 5 Drawer-30" Cloud 1-300 $549.41

Page 2



GS-28F-OOOIV NRC-DR-10-09-412 M009

014 PLF530NI 5 Drawer-30" Metallic 1-300 $598.88

015 PLF536NI 5 Drawer-36" Cloud 1-300 $621.58

016 PLF536NI 5 Drawer-36" Metallic 1-300 $671.05

017 PLF542NI 5 Drawer-42" Cloud 1-300 $692.87

018 PLF542NI 5 Drawer-42" Metallic 1-300 $742.34

019 N/A Counterweight Kit 1-300 $33.17

020 BC430 30" Bookcase Cloud 1-300 $282.95

021 BC430 30" Bookcase Metallic 1-300 $326.98

022 BC436 36" Bookcase Cloud 1-300 $329.21

023 BC436 36" Bookcase Metallic 1-300 $373.23

024 YBK530 30"x18 Bookcase Cloud 1-300 $313.90

025 YBK530 30"x18 Bookcase Metallic 1-300 $367.17

026 YBK536 36"x18 Bookcase Cloud 1-300 $358.56

027 YBK536 36"x18 Bookcase Metallic 1-300 $411.83

A summary of ob!igations, from award date through the date of this action, is given below:

Award
Modification No. 1
Modification No. 2
Modification No. 3
Modification No. 4
Modification No. 5
Modification No. 6

$ 30,000.00
$ 30,000.00
$ 0.00
$ 0.00
$ 0.00
$ 0.00
$ 32,000.00

Page 3



GS-28F-OOOIV NRC-DR-10-09-412 M009

Modification No. 7 $ 20,000.00
Modification No. 8 $ (20,000.00)
Modification No. 9 $ 0.00

Total NRC Obligations $ 92,000.00

This modification does not obligate any funds.

All other terms and conditions of this delivery order remain the same.

Page 4


